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REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST
Please could you provide information to the following questions about the Leicestershire Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service (CAMHS) under a Freedom of Information Request.
1. How many patients were in the Leicestershire Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service (CAMHS) portfolio in the outpatients teams in each of the years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, and 2023? 
2. How many mental health practitioners were working at Leicestershire Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service (CAMHS) in the outpatients teams in each of the years: 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 and 2023? 
3. How many staff vacancies do you currently have in the Leicestershire Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service (CAMHS)?
OUR RESPONSE: 
1.
	Year
	2023
	2022
	2021
	2020
	2019

	No. of Patients
	11992
	10931
	9838
	9382
	7553



2.  Please Note: Due to the Trust using generic job titles in the system, it was not possible to identify Mental Health Practitioners from our list, therefore the figures have been provided by Staff Group.
	Staff Group
	2023
	2022
	2021
	2020
	2019

	Professional Scientific & Technic
	61
	57
	46
	55
	49

	Additional Clinical Services
	68
	74
	56
	39
	42

	Administrative & Clerical
	59
	49
	47
	50
	50

	Allied Health Professionals
	30
	31
	29
	27
	28

	Medical & Dental
	18
	18
	15
	17
	14

	Nursing & Midwifery Registered
	83
	79
	73
	71
	72

	Students
	2
	2
	0
	0
	0

	Total
	321
	310
	266
	259
	255



3.
	Full Time Equivalent Vacancies
	Vacancy %

	110.4
	28.2%





























Attachments:  N/A

